
2026 North Carolina Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4-1   Home: 0-4-1   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (45)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Warf (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-46), Warf (16-16), Wallace (12-12),
Bryant (7-7), Strickland (7-7), Romanczyk (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Simmons, Kayla .409 7-7 22 1 9 1 0 0 2 10 .455 1 0 4 0 .435 0 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000
10 Holloman, Ragan .381 7-7 21 3 8 1 1 0 5 11 .524 4 0 1 0 .480 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
4 Markiewicz, Brooke .304 7-7 23 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .348 2 0 3 0 .360 0 0 1-1 3 17 3 .870
20 Simmons, Kyiah .263 7-7 19 3 5 2 0 1 6 10 .526 2 1 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Jones, Aleah .250 6-5 16 6 4 1 0 0 0 5 .313 1 0 4 0 .294 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
13 Bain, Savannah .150 7-7 20 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .200 1 0 3 1 .190 0 0 2-2 7 17 1 .960
7 Hanshew, Frances .083 6-5 12 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 2 0 .214 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
22 Lloyd, Vivian .500 3-2 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Warf, Caleigh .375 5-4 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 0 1 2 0 .444 0 2 2-2 18 2 0 1.000
16 Wallace, Kendall .300 5-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
12 Strickland, Ava .250 4-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
3 Whitehurst, Katie .000 6-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
0 Bryant, Ramzie .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
18 Howerton, Lexi .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
21 Hughson, Samantha .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Robertson, Jordyn .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Clark, Jaden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Taylor, Lily .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 7-7 181 27 47 7 1 1 22 59 .326 14 3 35 1 .323 0 3 11-12 132 55 7 .964
Opponents .306 7-7 186 41 57 6 0 1 39 66 .355 21 5 22 0 .386 3 2 23-23 132 48 9 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Romanczyk, Addyson 3.77 1-1 4 2 1 1-0 0 13.0 13 7 7 1 4 0 0 0 .255 0 0 0 0 1
16 Wallace, Kendall 4.36 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 15 11 13 11 2 0 1 .247 0 4 0 1 0
12 Strickland, Ava 5.11 1-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 24 17 9 7 6 2 0 0 .414 1 0 0 1 1
6 Clark, Jaden 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.61 2-4 13 7 1 1 0 44.0 57 41 29 21 22 6 0 1 .306 1 5 0 3 2
Opponents 3.18 4-2 13 7 2 1 2 44.0 47 27 20 14 35 7 1 1 .260 2 3 0 0 3



2026 North Carolina Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Simmons, Kayla 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Warf, Caleigh 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 1 0
10 Holloman, Ragan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bryant, Ramzie 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
5 Jones, Aleah 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Strickland, Ava 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
16 Wallace, Kendall 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
22 Lloyd, Vivian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Whitehurst, Katie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Romanczyk, Addyson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Bain, Savannah 25 7 17 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Cassie 12 7 4 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Howerton, Lexi 12 9 2 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hanshew, Frances 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Markiewicz, Brooke 23 3 17 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Taylor, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Simmons, Kyiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hughson, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Robertson, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Clark, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 194 132 55 7 .964 0 46 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 189 132 48 9 .952 3 22 2 .917 7 1


